
CANO: GE

Para 1

Name of work

Tender ID
Para 2. Estimated Cost of Work
Para 2 (a) Cost of tender documents

(u-n)Ntzt8492l oF 2018-2019 SERIAL PAGE NO:.7
APPENDIX .A, TO NOTICE INVITING C- TENDER INVITINGAPPLIEATION

Para 3.

Para 4.

OUTSOURCING OF SERVICES FOR MANUAL
OPERATION OF ELECTRICALLY OPERATED LIFTS AT
'A'TO 'J' BLOCKS OF SVN COLONY UNDER AGE E/M
NO. I OF GE (UTILITY-II)VISAKHAPATNAM

2018_MES- 218729 _1
Rs. 35.00 lakhs
Rs. 500.00 in the form of DD/Banker's cheque from
any Scheduled/Nationalized bank in favour of GE
(U-II) Visakhapatnam payable at Visakhapatnam.
(Copy shall be uploaded online and original to be
received offline before closing date and time of bid
submission).
11(Eleven) Months

Refer critical dates shown below

Period of Completion

Closing date and time of bid
submission (Cover No. 1 & 2)
(Technical Bid i.e. cover No. 1

& Price Bid i.e. cover No. 2)

Para 4(a) Date of opening of bids (Cover
No. 1 & 2) (Technical Bid i.e.
cover No. 1 & Price Bid i.e.
cover No. 2)

Refer critical dates shown below

Note No 1:

1i) Ttr"-"pplicant contractor shail note that the Demand Draft/Banker's cheque shall be in favour of GE

iU-If1 Visat<tripatnam payable at Visakhapatnam. Cost of tender documents sha11 be non-refundable in the
evenl of opening of cover No 2 (Price Bid). However DD/ Banker's Cheque sha-ll be returned to the applicants
whose coner No.2 is not opened. Please note that cover No. 2 (Price Bid) will be opened only in respect of
qualified and eligible contiactors who fulfiis the eligibility criteria as per the Technical Bid submitted by

them in cover No. 1 (Applications/Technical Bid).
(ii) Uploading of bid does not constitute any guarantee for opening of price bid of tenderer. Opening of
irice-gia {covir No. 2) of tender shall be decided by the Accepting Officer based on interalia, past track
record, financial position & experience of similar works executed by the applicant/contractor. The Accepting

Officer shall receive applications along with Technical Bid i.e. cover No. 1 & Price Bid i.e. cover No. 2 up-to
the closing date & timi of bid submjssion/extended closing date of bid submission as applicable and as

stipulatedl The applicant/contractoishall be informed regarding non-opening of cover 2 (Price Bid). The

applicant/contracior, if he so desires, may appeal to the Next Higher Engineer Authority i.e. HQ Commander
Work" Engineers, Visakhapatnam with copy to the Accepting Officer up-to seven days prior to the date of

opening of Price Bid (Cover No. 2) or as otherwise informed
.triit The decision of the Next Higher Engineer Authority regarding Non opening of cover No 2 (Price Bid)

shail be final and Jrincling. No applicant/contractor shall be entitled for any .gompensation whatsoever for

rejection of his application/non opening of cover No. 2 (Price Bid). I

Para 5. Eligibilitv Criteria
(a) MES enlisted contractors

Class in MES : 'Class - 'D' , category 'd(v)'
Category of enlistment

(b) Un-enlisted contractor : (i) Meeting enlistment criteria of MES for class 'D' class
regards to satisfactory completion of requisite valve of
similar works. Annual turnover, working capital, fixed assets
etc. Bank solvency and working capital (attested copies of
supporting documents along with constitution of firm to be

furnished with apptication.

Para 6 Amount of Earnest money : Rs 70,000/- in the form of DD/Banker's Cheque from any
enlistecl contractors whose Scheduled/Nationalized Bank in favour of GE (U-n)
not submitted standing Visakhapatnam payable at Visakhapatnam. MES

security deposit. enlisted contractors are exempted from submission of EMD



CANO:

Para 7 &
R

Para 9

Para 10

GE (U-ll)A/tzt8492t

CRITICAL DATES

Publishing date and
document

time of tender

Starting date & time of tender
documents downloading

Starting date and time of bid
submission (Cover No. 1 & 2)

(Technical Bid i.e. cover No. I &
Price Bid i.e. cover No. 2)

Closing date and time of bid
submission (Cover No. 1 & 2)
(Technical Bid i.e. cover No. 1 &
Price Bid i.e. cover No. 2)

Date and time of bid oPening
(Technical Bid i.e. cover No. 1)

Type of Contract

Name of CE

Name of CWE

Name of GE

SERIAL PAGE NO: 8

On or After 25 Oct 2018

25 Oct 2018 on 18.00 hrs onwards

31 Oct 2018 on 18.00 hrs onwards

12 Nov 2018 on 18.00 hrs on wards

13 Nov 2018 on15.00 hrs onwards

The tender shall be item rate contract based
on IAFW- 1779-A with list of works to be
quoted by the contractor.
Chief Engineer (Na"y) Visakhapatnam

CWE Visakhapatnam

GE (U-il) VisakhaPatnam

oF 2018-2019

Note No 2:-

ti) For submission of e-tender, bidders are requested to get themselves registered _w-ith
eprocuremes.gov.in website along-with requisite class Digital Signature Certificate (DSC)

issued by authorized issuing authority under IT Act 2003'
(ii) For co*p!"t" details, refer our website www.eprocuremes'gov'in at CPP portal
(iii)Any change/modification in the tenderEquiry will be intimated through above mentioned

website only. Bidders are therefore requested to visit our website regularly to keep

themselves uPdated'
(iv) Application oi Enlisted Contractor will not be considered without value of tender document

and. necessary DD/EMD applicable in original'
(v) Full notice oi t"r,d", IAFW-2 162 & enlistment criteria are available in all offices of MES

and'also on MES website. 1

(vi) No contractor is permitted to sub-let the work.-Non- compliancdof this condition is liable

to result in chnceilation of contract at the-risk & cost of the contractor in addition to other

action as deemed fit against the contractor'
(vii) Uploading of 

"opy 
of Provident Fund code Number in addition to other documents

iequirea sfraU te mandatory for Technical Evaluation. Tenderer not in possession of this

number will be disqualified in Technical Evaluation and his financial bid/ BOQ will not be

opened.
(Viii) Uploading of copy of GST registration Number'
ii*) 

'corrt 
of th-e ptaceitrere tendir has been issued/uploaded shall alo-ne have jurisdiction to

decide any dispuie out of or in respect of this tender. After acceptance of tender Condition 72 -

Jurisdiction of Courts of IAFW-2249 shall be applicable.

84s21 oL 1na
Dated: lLoct ts

Garrison Engineer
(Utility-Il), 104 Area
Industrial Estate Post
Visakhapatnam-530007

Garrison E neer (U-II)


